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Board list
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Stephen P. Burke, Esq.
Neal Burns
R. Carlos Carballada
Laurie Coles, Esq.
Linda G. Gillim
Christopher Hasenauer
Virgil Joseph
Eric Logan
Steven M. Morse, CPA, CGMA
John C. Nutter, Esq.
Deborah Onslow
Idonia M. Owens, Ed. D.
Anthony Piazza, Esq.
Darin Price

Margaret Rachfal
Michael Reed
C. Allan Reeve, Esq.
Judith Ricker
Maureen Rutecki, 
   CPA/ABV/CFF, ASA
Christopher K. Shea
Sidney H. Sobel, MD FACR
Mary Steblein, PE, CPESC
Rachel Stuckey, PE, LEED AP, BEMP,    	
   CEA, EBCP, WELL AP
Stephen Wershing, CFP
Jeffrey Wright

ADVISORY DIRECTORS
Dr. Carl Atkins
Robert B. Calihan, Esq.
Betsy T. Friedman
Nan Hildebrandt
Peter Holloran
Mimi Hwang
William J. Lewandowski, Esq.
Marilyn Merrigan
Virginia Molino
Elizabeth F. Rice
Michael F. Rotondo, MD FACS
Dr. Meera Sampath
Christopher M. Sardone, CPA
Susan J. Scanlon, Esq.
Lawrence M. Schenck
Katherine T. Schumacher
Justin Vigdor, Esq.
Josephine E. Whang

HONORARY BOARD
Michael Doran
Helen Jackson*
Isaiah Jackson
Christopher M. Seaman
Jeff Tyzik

* deceased

Photo: Soloist - Voices of Spring concert - March 17, 2022

GOVERNING BOARD
Jennifer Stenzel, Chair

Nancy Reale, Vice Chair
Aimee J. Jozic, CPA, Secretary
Jeremy Stein, CPA, Treasurer



Dear Friends and Supporters,

It is an honor to write to you as the new President & Executive Director of 
The Hochstein School, and as the successor to Dr. Margaret (Peggy) 
Quackenbush, who retired June 30, 2022. Peggy made valuable contributions to this 
organization for more than 43 years. During her 30-year tenure as President & 
Executive Director, she led the organization with great strength, conviction, 
and commitment. It is her work – along with that of the skilled staff, talented 
and hard-working faculty, and deeply engaged board – that spearheaded the 
significant successes reported here. 

While familiarizing myself with what happened at Hochstein in 2021-22, I was 
impressed by the deep and expansive legacy of the organization – its successes over the course of 100+ 
years in touching thousands of lives throughout the twelve-county region; its historic connection to 
transformational leaders Frederick Douglass and Susan B. Anthony; and most recently its impressive 
resilience during and following the COVID-19 pandemic. 

July 2021-June 2022 was a period of rebuilding and restoring the School’s activity and re-strengthening 
the community. By the end of the year, individual lessons returned to pre-pandemic levels, 
Expressive Arts programs had been reinstated at 65 service agency sites, the Hochstein Youth 
Symphony Orchestra had gone on tour to Germany and the Czech Republic, and Dr. Quackenbush 
had been honored and celebrated at the first in-person Hochstein gala since 2019. Hochstein’s 
mission-driven staff and more than 100 faculty members continued to deliver high-quality instruction 
and services with flexibility, creativity, and the deep sense of caring that Hochstein is known for. 

Hochstein’s dual mission to deliver impact and to ensure access to all those who want to pursue the 
high-quality instruction that Hochstein offers resonates deeply. In 2021-2022, the School 
served more than 1,500 individuals, from infants to retirees, in its 50 North Plymouth Avenue home and 
just around the corner at Downtown United Presbyterian Church (DUPC). In addition to maintaining strong 
and varied core offerings in these locations, the School prioritized and grew its partnerships throughout 
the community, including at the YMCA, RCSD School #19, Nativity Preparatory Academy, Hub585, 
and East High School. Between its on- and off-site programming, Hochstein served more than 3,500 
individuals, offering tuition assistance and support to nearly half of these students for a total of 
approximately $335,000 in services. 

The school year also saw a larger return to in-person performances. Our Live from Hochstein series 
in collaboration with WXXI Classical welcomed audiences back to the Performance Hall beginning in 
October. The Hochstein Alumni Orchestra reunited after a year’s hiatus and performed a concert on 
January 2, 2022. The Rochester Philharmonic Orchestra and numerous other local presenters brought their 
fans back to our building with events throughout the season. And our flagship choral and instrumental 
ensembles were able to perform their winter, spring, and year-end concerts without audience capacity 
restrictions. When I arrived in mid-June for an orientation, I observed a school bustling with energy and 
activity. Hochstein is truly a pillar of Rochester’s cultural and educational communities.

Observing this organization’s resilience, commitment, excellence, and empathy for those we 
serve, I am inspired by all that has been accomplished and am very excited for our future. 
I hope that you, as supporters, are proud of what you have helped make possible at this extraordinary 
School. We are deeply grateful. 

From all of us at Hochstein, thank you!

Hilary Respass
President & Executive Director
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In Summer 2021, our camps and classes returned to in-person 
– filling our building with enthusiasm and joy.

Here you see a
Caribbean/Latin dance class 
and a final  performance of 
one of our Arts in Action 
camps on the
Performance Hall stage.

Hochstein at High Falls 
returned with an 
abbreviated season of 
four concerts during  
August 2021.

In October, Live from Hochstein 
welcomed audiences back to our 
Performance Hall with Music
Director Andreas Delfs leading the 
Rochester Philharmonic Orchestra.

Our students energetically returned with concerts and showcases.
Pictured here – an Expressive Arts showcase and the Junior Wind     	

  Symphony concert. 

Our first in-person gala since 2019,
Magic & Milestones, celebrated our retiring  President &
Executive Director Peggy Quackenbush. Pictured here with
Carl Atkins, former Hochstein President & Executive Director 
(1984-1991). 

After postponing their tour to 
Germany and the Czech Republic 
in 2020, HYSO toured there in
April 2022. 

After an exhaustive national search, 
Hochstein welcomed Hilary Respass 
as our new President & Executive 
Director – July 1, 2022.
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OPERATING EXPENSE & REVENUE*	

Expense	
Wages/Salaries & Benefits		  $ 2,149,533
Program Supplies & Services	       	 $      45,312
Occupancy	          			   $    304,614
Outside Professional Services	      	 $    136,431
Promotion & Other Expenses	    	 $    189,339 
TOTAL EXPENSE				   $2,825,229

Revenue	
Tuition & Fees	       		  $ 1,820,802
Tuition Assistance                                         $  (334,757)
Gifts, Grants, & Contributions                     $ 1,858,040 
Gifts in Kind                                                 $      34,143
Special Events	    	 $    103,109
Rental & Other Income	 $    225,698 
TOTAL REVENUE	       		  $3,707,035

2021-22 STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
   as of 6/30/2022	
Assets	
     Current Assets	          			   $ 1,371,100 
     Property & Equipment	       		  $ 3,471,718
Other Assets	
     Investments	       			   $ 3,957,182
      Pledges Receivable, Long-Term, Net of 
          Discount & Allowances	              	                    $    275,130
TOTAL ASSETS	       			   $9,075,130
	
Liabilities	
     Current Liabilities		             $   234,456 

Long-term Liabilities                                   $               --
TOTAL LIABILITIES                                        $  234,456

Net Assets	
Without Donor Restrictions:	
     Undesignated	       			   $ 4,049,916

Board Designated Quasi-Endowment       $ 2,650,119
Total Without Donor Restrictions	      	 $6,700,035
With Donor Restrictions:	

Purpose/Time Restrictions                          $    734,123
     Perpetual in Nature	       		  $ 1,406,516
Total with Donor Restrictions	       	 $2,140,639
TOTAL NET ASSETS 	       		  $8,840,674
	
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS	 $9,075,130

*FY22 surplus was the result of two pandemic-related items 
and one fundraising item:

1.	 Forgiveness of Hochstein’s second PPP loan (received 
on February 1, 2021), which occured on May 4, 2022 and 
therefore was recognized as grant revenue in FY22. 

2.	 The receipt of an Employee Retention Tax Credit from 
the federal government on December 1, 2021 relating to 
Summer 2021 payrolls.

3.	 The receipt of more than $300,000 in gift pledges for 
future years that have been accounted for here in the 
year the pledge was received.

Promotion & Other Expenses

Outside Professional Services

Occupancy

Program Supplies & Services

Wages/Salaries & Benefits

Photo: Hochstein Concertino Strings, March 6, 2022

Rental & Other Income

Special Events

Gifts in Kind

Gifts, Grants, & Contributions

Net Tuition & Fees



T H A N K  Y O U,  D O N O R S
Thank you to our 2021-22 donors!

The following list includes gifts received between July 1, 2021 and June 30, 2022 from those who have
generously given their time, talent, services, and dollars to support Hochstein and its students. Their
thoughtful patronage ensures Hochstein’s continued success and we cannot thank them enough.

If you have any questions regarding your gift(s), please contact Ayette Jordan, Director of Development and
Community Engagement, at 585.454.4403.

Due to space constraints, only those donors of $100 or more have been listed. We sincerely apologize for this 
and hope you understand. If you find your name has been listed incorrectly or you believe was inadvertently 
omitted, please contact the Development Department at 585.454.4403.

*deceased

DONORS $10,000+
Anonymous (3)
Simos and Eleni Economides
Sharon S. Skadron
Mojisola O. Talabi
Allan Reeve, Esq. and Beverly Reeve
Margaret Lindsey
Dr. and Mrs. Tae B. Whang
Sidney H. and Barbara Sobel
Robert Mancini
Susan J. Scanlon and Croft Hangartner
Jon L. and Katherine Schumacher

DONORS $5,000 - $9,999
Anonymous
Lynette and Jim Blake
Margaret J. and David J. Burns
John P. and Betsy Carver
Jacqueline Davis
Paul A. Forget
Elizabeth R. McAnarney
David and Paula Mitten
Anthony and Marigrace Piazza
Drs. Lydia and Michael Rotondo
Mary and Michael Steblein

DONORS $2,000 - $4,999
Anonymous (2)
Dr. Henry W. Altland
Betsy and Gerald Archibald
Barbara Berman
Stephen and Claire Burke
Robert B. Calihan, Esq.
   and Nancy Bennett
Carlos and Virginia Carballada
Vince and Roslyn Cassano
Dirk Bernold and Karen Hatch
Margaret B. Heminway
Karen Kral
Joseph J. Mancini
Marilyn Merrigan
Michael Miller
Paul and Marie Nasipak

Margaret Quackenbush
Cary Ratcliff
Vincent F. and Nancy Reale
Edward and Karen Rechberger
Ramon L. and Judith Ricker
Maureen and Michael Rutecki
Rachel and Aaron Stuckey
Justin and Louise Vigdor
Diane Smith and Joseph Werner
Stephen Wershing
   and Gaelen McCormick
Jeffrey Wright and Betty Wells
Allan S. Yard

DONORS $1,000 - $1,999
Anonymous (6)
Elizabeth Alpert and James Bearden
Rishi and Devina Balkissoon
Tom and Linda Beach
Jeanne M. Beecher
Kathy Bello and Warren Hern
Patrick and Kathy Bernunzio
Neal Burns
Mary Allison Callaway
Albert Chan and Tricia Tang Chan
Laurie Coles
Mary E. Cowden
Patrick and Nana Duffy
Ruth Freeman
Betsy Friedman
Nancy and Peter Gaess
David Gardner
Linda G. Gillim
David Guadagnino
   and Mary Beauchamp
Dean and Janet Gulezian
Christopher Hasenauer
Amy Hecker and Howard Decker
Betty Hodkinson
Peter C. Holloran
George T. Hubbard Sr.
Isaiah Jackson
Lawana Jones
Virgil and Lisa Joseph

Zuzanna and Vincent Kwon
John Lucia DDS and Marianela Olivares
Susan Marsh
Frances Marx
Virginia Molino
Steven and Kim Morse
Deborah Onslow
Rajeev and Sangita Patel
Edwin P. and Roberta Przybylowicz
Jerald and Janice Rachfal
Keith Reas and Tomas Hernandez
Michael and Missy Reed
Stefan and Valerie Reuss
Larry and Elizabeth Rice
Kikue Rich
Victoria T. Romig
Elise Rosenfeld
Jamal and Pamela Rossi
Peggy W. Savlov
Lawrence M. and Frances H. Schenck
Christopher and Stacy Shea
Stephen and Janet Sorensen
Jeremy and Alexis Stein
Paul and Nancy Strelau
Sam Tilton and Mary Freund Tilton
Tim Tindall and Erica Harper
Kevin Walter and Ellie Carson-Walter
Maurice and Susan Zauderer

DONORS $500 - $999
Anonymous (6)
Tom Acquaviva
Charles H. Albrecht and Linda Struble
Sonya and Quincy Allen
Dr. and Mrs. Carl J. Atkins
Francisca A. Banahene
Elise and Trevor Bauman
Howard and Angela Beckley
Brian and Nancy Bennett
Kristine Bouyoucos
Collene B. Burns and McLean Bulmer
Steven and Mary Ching
Timothy and Mary Ellen Coleman
Spencer J. and Liz Cook



DONORS $500 - $999 cont’d 
David and Christie Drury
Karin Dunnigan
Marcia L. Elwitt
Trevor and Elizabeth Ewell
Janet M. Ferrante
Jonathan Foster
Maryellen and Jay Giese
Ann and Jim Gould
Terry Caffery and Larry Guttmacher
Warren and Joyce Heilbronner
Grace Wong Henshaw
Cecyl and Kate Hobbs
John and Susann Hochstein
Adriene and Jason Hodge
Aimee and Dejan Jozic
Dawn and David Klein
Susan Kunz
J. Roger Kurtz and Sonya Stauffer Kurtz
David and Nancy Lane
Michael and Christy Lesher
Eric W. Logan and Anne Kingston
Natalie Mai-Dixon and William Dixon
James Maxwell
Diane Morse and Mark Winsberg
Paul Marc and Pamela Miller Ness
Jo Anne Parr
Jonathan B. Phillips
Pat Quackenbush
Mark Questad
Liz and KK Rajamani
David K. and Michele Rhoda
Lisa Santelli and Adam Southcott
David M. and Jane Sturmer
Louise Trucks and Ken Cohen
Jeff and Jill Tyzik
Meera Sampath and Siva Visveswaran
Gareth Warren
   and Kearstin Piper Brown
Stephen R. Webb
Joseph and Elise Wojciechowski
Andrea and Jonathan Zuegel

DONORS $250 - $499
Anonymous (7)
John and Jane August
Joanna Bassett
John and Ellen Beck
Lakshmi Ganesan
   and Hema Bhaskaran
Elaine Bircher
Donnette Boucher
Donna Lynne Champlin
Selvakumar and Mirabai Chockalingam
Kevin D. Conheady
Steven Crowder
Mary Crowe
Michael and Carol Doran
Christophe Dorrer and Jie Qiao
Cheryl and Charles Drake
Paul Dumas
Mark Eidlin and Salley Thornton
Andrew C. and Ruth Gates
Suzanne Gouvernet
Nancy Grear
Ed and Terry Grissing
Jonathan Hager and Sylvia Park

George and Mary Hamlin
Janice and Craig Hanson
Jeffry Harris
A. Thomas and Nan Hildebrandt
Daniel W. Hinz
Paul and Cathleen Kane
Yolanda K. Kelley
Joan S. Kohout
Richard E. Kreipe
Jennifer Leonard
   and David Cay Johnston
William J. and Melinda Lewandowski
Matthew and Donna Livernash
Stephen Lurie and Kathleen Holt
Jeffrey Lyness and Diane Holland
Doug and Kate Lyon
Laurie McCall
G. Kennedy McCurdy
Sally Merrill
Marguerite Morell
Laura Morrissey
Theo and Stephen Munson
Leonard and Pauline Ofsowitz
Mark Paganelli
Jonathan R. Parkes
   and Marcia Bornhurst Parkes
Louis Prieto
Dean Quackenbush
Josh and Abby Reinhard
Dick and Susan Rice
Paul and Andrea Rubery
Mona Seghatoleslami and Randy Pollok
Michael and Lindsey Short
Gregory and Vanessa Simmons
Rita George Simmons
   and Timothy Simmons
Fred W. and Jo Anne Smith
Stephen and Julia Smith
Jack and Linda Spyker-Oles
Ms. Dolores S. Stover
Owen Taylor
Joanna and Krishna Thiagarajan
Robert and Deborah Tretter
Emily Uhlig and Amitai Berger
John and Claire Urtis
Elzbieta Vande Sande
Jeff and Ahndraya Weeks
Ralph and Kathy Wiegandt
Catharine J. Wise
Ben and Stephanie Wood

DONORS $100 - $249
Anonymous (19)
Robin Fisher and Keith Abel
John Andres
Scott Anthony
E. David and Barbara Appelbaum
Robert D. Baden
Matthew and Colette Barczys
Gary and Billie Blough
Stuart and Betsy Bobry
Susan R. Boland
Joan Quackenbush Bonine
Anne E. Bonnet
Elizabeth Borg
Henra S. Briskin
Paul and Gretchen S. Burke

Lori Busch
Ruth and William Cahn
Yan Chen
William and Kathy Cochrane
Noal Cohen
Cathy Colt and Roger Pomerantz
Linda Q. and Ned Corman
Mark Cuddy and Christina Selian
Claude David
Jacques and Monique Delettrez
Richard and Karyn Dieffenderfer
Chen Ding and Linlin Chen
Michael and Lynn DiSalle
Mr. Robert Dostie
Michele Dovan
Susan and Ron Dow
Wade Eaton and Remegia Mitchell
Rosemary Eichenlaub
Embola and Kueilan Ekille
Sam Elwitt
Louise W. Epstein
Etta Eskridge
Mr. Neil K. Farukhi
Dave and Nance Fiedler
Kurt and Sharon Finkbeiner
Ilene Flaum
Gail Flugel
Terry Fonda Smith
Thomas and Kay Fox
Jefferson Fraser
Debbie Frati-Hepper
Stephanie J. Frontz
Shirley George
Jacquie and Andy Germanow
R. Thompson Gilman and Kelly Nagle
Paulette Gissendanner
Jocelyn Goldberg-Schaible
Jeremy and Hilda Grace
Kenneth J. and Katherine C. Grant
Richard and Kathy Grunow
Kathleen J. Grunwald
Armand Hall and Leah McGray
Sean Hansen
Shari Harrison
Paula S. Hastings
Amy Hatch & Channing Paluck
Raul Herrera MD
   and Charlotte Herrera
Christopher J. Hickey
Daniel Holland
Christopher and Kristina Houston
Cynthia L. Howk
Margaret C. Huff
Douglas F. and Susan Hughes
Erik and Amanda Jacob
Hank and Cindy Jankowski
Nancy S. Johnston
Tom and Cynthia Kaminski
Heidi Katz and Carl Chiarenza
Robert H. and Barbara Kay
Patrick and Elizabeth Kinney
Frederick A. Klipstein
Brian and Louise Koranda
Michael and Gretchen Kriss
Willie La Favor and Deborah Grohman
Dewey and Tiffany Lawrence
Jani Lewis and Mark Mogavero
Rob and Armita Lewkowicz



DONORS $100 - $249 cont’d
A. Abigail Lindsey
John C. and Judy Lynd
Mark and Deb Malcolm
Joanna Maressa
Elizabeth Marino
Gary and Linda Marshall
Mario Martinez
Maria G. Mastrosimone
   and Joseph Finetti
Stephen Matkowsky
Karen McGarry
Barbara McIver and Robert Watson
Deborah McLean and William Eggers
Roslyn McMullen
Michael Meindl
Ruth J. Messinger
Daniel M. Meyers
Kathanne Mitchell
Cyndra Moniz
Ilene Montana
Paul F. and Helga Morgan
Marcia A. Mullins
Philip S. Nash
Adrian G. Neil
Donald W. O’Brien Jr.
Courtney Olson-Chen
Tom and Cynthia Pacia
Nydia Padilla-Rodriguez
Vivian A. Palladoro
Gary and Celia Palmer
Edward Papenfuse
Mrs. Chris Patchett
David and Baiba Peelle
Keith and Ann Pollok
James and Joyce Porrey
Chester and Sharon Power
James Quackenbush
Richard and Bernadette Rall
Helen Reagan
Sarah Rhee-Tirré and Alan Tirré
Cassandra Rich
Tom and Betty Richards
Larry and Laurie Roehl
Michael and Carly Rooney
Ruth F. Rose
Marc and Lisa Rossow
Stephen and JoAnne Ryan
Bernard and Doreen Salamone
Gonzalo and Lois Sanchez
Patricia Satterstrom
The Scrivens Family
Timothy and Donna Shannon
Mark Smith
Doug Soel
Joan and Michael Stern
Ann H. Stevens and William Shattuck
Richard and Kristine Sugden
Barry and Dorothy Sullivan
David and Paquita Tamarin-Vicente
Loretta and Frank Tang
Margaret Thomas
Robert and Loralei Thornburg
Gregory Toth
Eric and Robin Townell
Peter and Susan Truitt
Dorothy Tyler

Janet and John Tyler
Alberto and Maria Angela Uy
Changyong Feng and Hongyue Wang
Scott A. Warburton
Patricia Reed Watrous
Ann D. Weintraub
Anne N. Wells
Ken Whang
Pamela D. White
Christine Wickert
Pamela S. Wilkens White
Charlie Williams
Jeannie Williams
Colleen Wolf
Robert A. Woodhouse
Paul and Susan Wuest
Patty and Rich Yarmel
David Ying and Elinor Freer
Susan and Lawrence Yovanoff
Robert and Deborah Zeman
Ann Zettelmaier Griepp
Conrad and Mary Ziarniak
Bob and Sonya Zingo

FOUNDATIONS, CORPORATE 
SPONSORS, DONORS, AND 
MATCHING GIFT EMPLOYERS
Anonymous (2)
Alesco Advisors, LLC
Alvin F. & Ruth K. Thiem Foundation
Ames-Amzalak Memorial Trust
Atonement Lutheran Church
B. Thomas Golisano Foundation
Barclay Damon
Boehmler Community Foundation
Bond, Schoeneck & King
Brenneman Family Fund at Rochester 	
   Area Community Foundation
Bright Funds
Canandaigua National Bank & Trust
CHUBB Group of Companies
Culver Ridge Dental
Daisy Marquis Jones Foundation
Donald F. & Maxine B. Davison
   Foundation
ESL Charitable Foundation
Everence Financial
Exelon Corporation
Fairport Musicale
Golden Link Folk Singing Society
Grace Murray Trebert Memorial Fund
Guido and Ellen Palma Foundation
Joseph Rippey Trust
Joseph S. Parungao Memorial
   Scholarship Fund at Rochester
   Area Community Foundation
Joyce DeHaan Memorial Fund
   at Rochester Area Community
   Foundation
Leland Shafer Trust
Leo’s Bakery and Deli
Lisk Morris Foundation
Lucia Family Dentistry
M&T Charitable Foundation
Marilyn Lichtman Foundation
Mary S. Mulligan Charitable Trust

Morning Musicale
Nazareth College Of Rochester
New York State Council on the Arts
Paychex Charitable Foundation, Inc.
Photon Gear, Inc.
Richard S. Stover Designated
   Scholarship Fund at Rochester Area   	
   Community Foundation
Rochester Area Community
   Foundation
Rochester Oratorio Society
Spindler Family Fund at Rochester 	
   Area Community Foundation
The Hallowell Fund at Rochester Area 	
   Community Foundation
The Knights of Pythias
The Lewis J. and Clelia M. Serventi
   Family Foundation
The Max & Marian Farash
   Charitable Foundation
The Rubin Family Charitable Fund
Vitality Grants: Arts and Culture at 	
   Rochester Area Community
   Foundation
Waldron Rise Foundation
Wyman Potter Foundation

GIFTS IN-KIND OF INSTRUMENTS, 
SUPPLIES, EQUIPMENT,
AND SERVICES
Anonymous (2)
Marlies Anderson
Holly Bauer-Mergen
Jennifer Burch
Madeline Burke
Carlos and Virginia Carballada
Ronald Clark
Wallace Crouthamel
Lorena Cutt
Sr. Margaret Deegan RSM
Patricia Diute
Harriette Greaser
Alan Harris
Valerie R. Johnson
Aimee and Dejan Jozic
Willie La Favor and Deborah Grohman
Patricia Leighton
Barbara McIver and Robert Watson
Tim J. O’Connor
Sue Segelman
Nicole Sidhu
Andrew Stoner
Jill Terry
Gregory Toth
Maurice and Susan Zauderer
Association for the Blind
   and Visually Impaired
Heveron & Company CPAs



EMILY SIBLEY WATSON SOCIETY
The society was launched in October 
2012 as a way to honor the legacy of 
one of Hochstein’s founding patrons 
and to recognize leadership donors of 
$1,000 or more in the school year.

Anonymous (12)
Elizabeth Alpert and James Bearden
Dr. Henry W. Altland
Betsy and Gerald Archibald
Rishi and Devina Balkissoon
Tom and Linda Beach
Jeanne M. Beecher
Kathy Bello and Warren Hern
Barbara Berman
Dirk Bernold and Karen Hatch
Patrick and Kathy Bernunzio
Lynette and Jim Blake
Stephen and Claire Burke
Margaret J. and David J. Burns
Neal Burns
Robert B. Calihan, Esq. 
   and Nancy Bennett
Mary Allison Callaway
Albert Chan and Tricia Tang Chan
Carlos and Virginia Carballada
John P. and Betsy Carver
Vince and Roslyn Cassano
Laurie Coles
Mary E. Cowden
Jacqueline Davis
Patrick and Nana Duffy
Simos and Eleni Eonomides
Paul A. Forget
Ruth Freeman
Betsy Friedman
Nancy and Peter Gaess
David Gardner
Linda G. Gillim
David Guadagnino
   and Mary Beauchamp
Dean and Janet Gulezian
Christopher Hasenauer
Amy Hecker and Howard Decker
Margaret B. Heminway
Betty Hodkinson
Peter C. Holloran
George T. Hubbard Sr.
Isaiah Jackson
Lawana Jones
Virgil and Lisa Joseph
Zuzanna and Vincent Kwon
Margaret Lindsey
John Lucia DDS
   and Marianela Olivares
Joseph J. Mancini
Robert Mancini
Susan Marsh
Frances Marx
Elizabeth R. McAnarney
Marilyn Merrigan
Michael Miller
David and Paula Mitten
Virginia Molino
Steven and Kim Morse
Paul and Marie Nasipak
Deborah Onslow

Rajeev and Sangita Patel
Tony and Marigrace Piazza
Edwin P. and Roberta Przybylowicz
Margaret Quackenbush
Jerald and Janice Rachfal
Cary Ratcliff
Vincent F. and Nancy Reale
Keith Reas and Tomas Hernandez
Edward and Karen Rechberger
Michael and Missy Reed
Allan Reeve Esq and Beverly Reeve
Stefan and Valerie Reuss
Larry and Elizabeth Rice
Kikue Rich
Ramon L. and Judith Ricker
Victoria T. Romig
Elise Rosenfeld
Jamal and Pamela Rossi
Drs. Lydia and Michael Rotondo
Maureen and Michael Rutecki
Peggy W. Savlov
Susan J. Scanlon and Croft Hangartner
Lawrence M. and Frances H. Schenck
Jon L. and Katherine Schumacher
Christopher and Stacy Shea
Sharon S. Skadron
Diane Smith and Joseph Werner
Sidney H. and Barbara Sobel
Stephen and Janet Sorensen
Mary and Michael Steblein
Jeremy and Alexis Stein
Paul and Nancy Strelau
Rachel and Aaron Stuckey
Mojisola O. Talabi
Sam Tilton and Mary Freund Tilton
Tim Tindall and Erica Harper
Justin and Louise Vigdor
Kevin Walter and Ellie Carson-Walter
Stephen Wershing
   and Gaelen McCormick
Dr. and Mrs. Tae B. Whang
Jeff Wright and Betty Wells
Allan S. Yard
Maurice and Susan Zauderer

ROCmusic DONORS
Ruth and William Cahn
The Denoncour Family
Ernest and Margaret Hanna
Roy Hanna
The O’Briens
Robert and Mary Kahn
Cody Mason and Martha Hanna
Karl and Michele Minster
Margaret Quackenbush
Castle Fund for Music Education at 	
   Rochester Area Community
   Foundation
D’Addario Foundation
El Sistema USA
Foundation for the Future, Inc.
Rochester Area Community
   Foundation
Rochester Oratorio Society
Rochester Philharmonic Orchestra
Rochester’s Child Fund at Rochester 	
   Area Community Foundation

ROCmusic TRIBUTE GIFTS
Gifts made in memory of someone:

In Memory of Christopher Mould
   The Denoncour Family
   Ernest and Margaret Hanna
   Roy Hanna

The O’Briens
Robert and Mary Kahn
Cody Mason and Martha Hanna

TRIBUTE GIFTS
Gifts made in honor of someone
(person being honored listed in bold):

In Honor of Andrea and Kyle Harris
   Dr. Stephen and Mrs. JoAnne Ryan
In Honor of Antonio Vicente Ruiz
   David and Paquita Tamarin-Vicente
In Honor of Ayette Jordan
   Dr. Vivian A. Palladoro
In Honor of Casey Springstead
   Changyong Feng
      and Hongyue Wang
In Honor of Daniel Ofsowitz
   Gary and Billie Blough
In Honor of Deborah Conquest
   Ms. Lois E. Butler
In Honor of Dr. and Mrs. Tae Whang
   Joanna and Krishna Thiagarajan
   Ken Whang
In Honor of Dr. Michael Rotondo
   Mark Eidlin and Salley Thornton
In Honor of Evan Meccarello
   Etta Eskridge
In Honor of Gary Palmer
   and Jane Faust
   Steven and Mary Ching
In Honor of Hochstein Youth
   Symphony Orchestra
   Dr. Dirk Bernold
      and Ms. Karen Hatch
In Honor of Jennifer Phillips
   Dean and Janet Gulezian
In Honor of Jerry Davidson
   Mr. and Mrs. Marc D.
      and Betti Salzman
In Honor of John Wiesenthal
   Scott Anthony
In Honor of Jon Madden
   Mr. and Mrs. Patrick
      and Elizabeth Kinney
In Honor of Josephine Whang
   Barry and Dorothy Sullivan
In Honor of Joyce T. Gilbert
   Douglas Gilbert
In Honor of Katherine Huang 
   Yinbiao and He Huang
In Honor of Kathy Kemp
   and Doleen Hood
   Lynette and Jim Blake
In Honor of Katka Hammond
   Christine Wickert
In Honor of Marcia Elwitt
   Hilary and Jonathan Caws-Elwitt
   Sam Elwitt



In Honor of Marcos Kreutzer
    Anonymous
In Honor of Mary-Ellen Bertram and
   Will Frazier
   Anonymous
In Honor of Mona Seghatoleslami
   Rosemary and Saied Seghatoleslami
In Honor of Paulette Gissendanner
   Eric and Robin Townell
In Honor of Peggy Quackenbush

Betsy and Gerald Archibald
Ms. Donnette Boucher
Kristine Bouyoucos
Mary E. Cowden
Kristine Dodds
Thomas and Kay Fox
Nancy and Peter Gaess
Kenneth J. and Katherine C. Grant
Ed and Terry Grissing
Janice and Craig Hanson
Jeffry Harris
Margaret B. Heminway
Daniel Holland
Eileen Johnsen
Mr. and Mrs. Patrick 
   and Elizabeth Kinney
Brian and Louise Koranda
Anonymous
Carol Olausen
Jonathan R. Parkes
   and Marcia Bornhurst Parkes
Jonathan B. Phillips
Mr. Dean Quackenbush
James Quackenbush
Mr. Tom Quackenbush
Keith Reas and Tomas Hernandez
Stefan and Valerie Reuss
Kikue Rich
Larry and Laurie Roehl
Ms. Peggy W. Savlov
Mona Seghatoleslami and Randy Pollok
Jeff and Jill Tyzik
Mrs. Pamela D. White
Paul and Susan Wuest
Patty and Rich Yarmel
Susan and Lawrence Yovanoff

In Honor of Pia Liptak
   Anonymous
In Honor of Ruth Gates
   Anonymous
In Honor of Shelly Peck
   Anonymous

Gifts made in memory of someone (per-
son being remembered listed in bold):
In Memory of Alexander Ferris
   Anonymous
   Janet M. Ferrante
   Margaret Quackenbush
In Memory of Allan Muskopf
   Janet M. Ferrante
   Lana F. Lupiani
In Memory of Alma Kuby
   Marcia L. Elwitt
In Memory of Anne Whitman
   Waldron Rise Foundation

In Memory of Anne Wilson Yard
   Allan S. Yard
In Memory of Barbara Reichart
   R. Thompson Gilman
      and Ms. Kelly Nagle
In Memory of Barbara Szulgit
   Carrie and Brian Mulford
   Robin Rubado
In Memory of Carla Larsson
   Roslyn McMullen
In Memory of Carol Menchel
   Anonymous
   Dr. Robert Menchel
In Memory of Cecilia Zeman
   Robert & Deborah Zeman
In Memory of Chelsea M. Papenfuse

Andrea Callan
Richard and Karyn Dieffenderfer
Mark and Joanne Drexler
Charles D. Gilmore
Kathleen J. Grunwald
Margaret J. Meeker
Cyndra Moniz
Leonard and Rosemary Morgese
Marcia A. Mullins
Vicki A. Mullins
Donald W. O’Brien Jr.
Edward Papenfuse
Lewis Papenfuse
David and Gail Paprocki
Chester and Sharon Power
Louis Prieto
Helen Reagan

In Memory of Christina Wang
   Anonymous
In Memory of Craig George
   Shirley George
In Memory of Dave Riccioni
   Mr. and Mrs. Doug and Kate Lyon
In Memory of David Bassett
   Robin Fisher and Keith Abel
In Memory of David W. Romig
   Ms. Victoria R. Storrie
      and Mr. Douglas R. Nelson
In Memory of Dawn A. Acquaviva
   Tom Acquaviva
In Memory of Donald Quackenbush

Joan Quackenbush Bonine
Larry and Laurie Roehl

In Memory of Donna La Chuisa
   Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Brayer
In Memory of Dr. James Bowman

Jeremy and Hilda Grace
Charlie Williams

In Memory of Edward Dunn
   Janet M. Ferrante
In Memory of Eileen Atwood

A. Thomas and Nan Hildebrandt
Ms. Sharon S. Skadron
Ms. Sharon Smith Burlingame
Janet and John Tyler

In Memory of George A. Schutt
   Dr. Philip S. Nash
In Memory of George Pettersen
   Paul and Nancy Strelau
In Memory of George Vande Sande,  		
   Esq.
   Elzbieta Vande Sande

In Memory of Helen Jackson
Anonymous
Francis Crociata
Isaiah Jackson
Sara Krusenstjerna
Azim and Lolita Mayadas
Mark Paganelli
Margaret Quackenbush
Vincent F. and Nancy Reale
Linda Chiavaroli
   and David Rosenbloom
Gonzalo and Lois Sanchez
Patricia Satterstrom
Peter and Susan Truitt
Jeannie Williams

In Memory of Hymen
   and Sabina Cohen
   Noal Cohen
In Memory of Joan Anderson
   Dr. Robert Menchel
In Memory of Joan Riggs
   Anonymous
In Memory of Joseph Dady
   Katie Hahn
In Memory of Lydia Carol Bench
   Ms. Gail S. Weiser
In Memory of Marie Andres
   John Andres
In Memory of Christina
   and Diana Wang 
   Anonymous
In Memory of Marion Waring
   Rosemary Eichenlaub
In Memory of Marisa Ballatori
   Mr. Albert Ballatori
In Memory of Marjorie Easter Kemp
   Mr. Douglas Kemp
In Memory of Molly Brown
   4B Class Canandaigua
      Elementary School
In Memory of Paul Bucci
   The Leistman Family
In Memory of Phyllis “Madame” Latin
   Anonymous
In Memory of Richard A. Bircher

Anonymous (3)
Anne E. Bonnet
Ms. Lynn McGahey
Tony and Marigrace Piazza

In Memory of Richard Stover
   Ms. Dolores S Stover
In Memory of Robert Marx
   Frances Marx
In Memory of Ronald Kwasman
   Bill and Audrey Marcus
   Mr. Daniel M. Meyers
In Memory of Sanford Elwitt
   Marcia L. Elwitt
In Memory of Timothy Edwin Morell
   Marguerite Morell
In Memory of Timothy Thomas
   Margaret Thomas
In Memory of Werner Kunz

Anonymous
Margaret Quackenbush
Carol and Jim Yost

In Memory of William Walls
   Anonymous
   Ched Cummings



DAVID HOCHSTEIN LEGACY CIRCLE
Members of this legacy society have 
named Hochstein as a beneficiary through 
their estate plans.

Vee* and George* Angle
Walter J.* and Jeanne M. Beecher
William L. and Ruth Cahn
Marge Carnall
Paul and Joan Casterline
The Estate of June Clase*
Thomas E. Clement*
Adrienne Dahl
Michael and Carol Doran
Estate of Jean Edgecumbe Groff
Glenn and Rebecca Fadner
William H. Faul*
Joan Feinbloom
Elizabeth Fisher
Richard* H. and Suressa* Forbes
Betsy Friedman
Patrick and Barbara Fulford
Suzanne Gouvernet
Grace Murray Trebert Memorial Fund
Nancy C. Grear
George H. Greer*
Jeffry Harris
Margaret B. Heminway
Lillian Taylor Hubbard*
Robert* and Charlene (Willy) Hursh*
Amy Kline
James E.* and Marianne* Koller
Leland Shafer Trust
Dawn F. Lipson
Michael and Sue Lococo
Frank E.* and Cricket* Luellen
James M. Lynch
Joseph J. Mancini
Robert and Carol* Menchel
Sally Merrill
Harry P. Messina, Esq.
Deanne Molinari
Phil S. Nash
Paul and Marie Nasipak
Paul Marc and Pamela Miller Ness
Marjorie C. Relin*
Ramon L. and Judith Ricker
Suzanne Rodgers*
Peggy W. Savlov
Susan J. Scanlon, Esq.
   and Croft Hangartner
Jon L. and Katherine Schumacher
Hilda D. Taylor*
Sam Tilton and Mary Freund Tilton
Sanford R. Toole
Tae B. and Josephine Whang
Elizabeth Whitehead*
Anne Whitman*
John Wiesenthal
Catharine J. Wise
Helen F. Witt*
Daan Zwick* and Janis Dowd*

PROGRAM SUPPORT
Hochstein Orchestral and Chamber   	
    Music Program
Louise Alfreda Hill Memorial Fund
Anonymous

SCHOLARSHIPS
Thank you to these donors who have 
established and supported scholarships 
that benefit our students.

Dorothy Pund Allen
   Memorial Scholarship
   Joseph Logan
Joe Dady Memorial Scholarship Fund

John and Carol Dady
Charles and Mary Nitsche

Christopher Thomas Fabrizio-Coonan 	
   Memorial Scholarship
   The Fabrizio Family
Frank and Mary Louise George
   Memorial Scholarship for
   Principal Flute
   Rita George Simmons and
     Timothy Simmons
Rolf A. Hallinan Memorial
   Violin Scholarship
   Adrienne Dahl
Dr. Courtney “Troy” Harrison
   Memorial Scholarship Fund
   Brian Morris
Walter J. Holloran
   Memorial Scholarship
   Peter Holloran
Lillian Taylor Hubbard
   Memorial Scholarship

Anonymous
Mr. George T. Hubbard Sr.
Lawrence M. and Frances H. Schenck
Jay and Margaret Rachfal

Knights of Pythias
   Memorial Scholarship
   The Knights of Pythias
Joseph J. Mancini Scholarship Fund
   Robert Mancini
Don Messina String Instrument
   Endowed Scholarship
   Don Messina
Morning Musicale Scholarship
   Morning Musicale
Joseph S. Parungao Memorial
   Scholarship at Rochester Area
   Community Foundation
   Family and Friends
George A. Pettersen
   Memorial Scholarship
   Paul and Nancy Strelau
David Romig Memorial Scholarship
   Jeff Fitts and Sarah Fitts-Romig
   Victoria T. Romig
   Victoria R. Storrie
      and Douglas R. Nelson

Sydney and Pearl Rubin
   Memorial Scholarship
   Joan Rubin and Tai Kwong
Sidney and Ruth Salzman
   Memorial Scholarship
   Daryl Kaplan
Gretchen Snedeker Memorial
   Endowed Scholarship for
   Principal Horn
   Anonymous
Richard S. Stover Designated
   Scholarship Fund at Rochester
   Area Community Foundation
   Dolores S. Stover
Lambert Olufemi Taylor 
   Scholarship Fund
   Mojisola Talabi
Diana & Christina Wang
   Memorial Scholarship

Anonymous
Fermi Wang and Aida Kung

Anne Wilson Yard Memorial Endowed 
Scholarship for Principal Oboe
   Allan S. Yard
Donald Yungkurth Memorial Scholarship
   Mrs. Donald Yungkurth

*deceased

Photo: CelloVision camp - Summer 2021
            Masterclass with David Ying



The Hochstein School • 50 N. Plymouth Ave. • Rochester, NY 14614 • 585.454.4596 • hochstein.org

Hochstein programs are made 
possible by the New York State 
Council on the Arts with the support 
of Governor Kathy Hochul and the 
New York State Legislature.

The Hochstein School is an accredited member of the National Association of Schools of Music - NASM

Follow us!
#hochsteinschool

The mission of the David Hochstein Memorial Music School is 
to provide people of all ages, backgrounds, and abilities with 

access to excellent music and dance education in a community 
that nurtures and encourages personal achievement.


